

AT&T Illinois 225 West Randolph Street Room 27C Chicago, IL 60606-1838 www.att.com

May 09, 2014

Advice No.: IW-14-0029

To: Illinois Commerce Commission 527 East Capitol Avenue Springfield, Illinois 62794-9280

The accompanying tariff sheets listed and issued by Illinois Bell Telephone Company dba AT&T Illinois dba AT&T Wholesale are transmitted to you for filing.

Telecommunications Services Tariff, III. C.C. No. 22

<u>Part</u>	<u>Section</u>	<u>Revision No.</u>	<u>Sheet No.</u>
22	7	7	51
22	7	9	53

With this filing, AT&T Illinois increases the rates of various packages.

These services are classified as non-competitive telecommunications services pursuant to the applicable provisions of the Public Utilities Act.

We respectfully request Commission acceptance of these sheets to become effective June 25, 2014.

Any questions and correspondence regarding this should be directed to Barbara D. Jacobs-Director-Regulatory, who may be reached at:

AT&T Illinois 225 West Randolph Street, 27C Chicago, Illinois 60606 Tel. No.: (312) 551-9155 Fax No.: (312) 727-4771

Sincerely,

Director-Regulatory

20. uSelectSM3^{/1/} (cont'd)

D. Prices

The rates specified for uSelectSM3 and 2-Line uSelectSM3 are as follows:

Description	Monthly Rate
Main or Primary Line Only /PGO4K/	
uSelect sm 3, Áccess Area A	\$30.62
uSelect sm 3, Access Area B	31.63
uSelect sm 3, Access Area C	32.08
Main or Primary Line and Additional Line /PGOF5/	
2-Line uSelect SM 3, Access Area A	37.59
2-Line uSelect sm 3, Access Area B	41.71
2-Line uSelect sm 3, Access Area C MSA 1	43.40
2-Line uSelect sm 3, Access Area C Other MSAs	44.72(I)

uSelectSM3 Win/Winback Offering

Carrier's eligible customers who subscribe to the uSelectSM3 package will receive the following uSelectSM3 package price reduction for 12 months:

Access Area A = \$5.00 Access Areas B or C = \$6.00

Carrier's eligible customers are those residence customers who currently have their network access service with another carrier and now wish to establish network access service with the Carrier.

Carrier's eligible customers who subscribe to the uSelectSM3 package will receive a monthly credit for the first 12 months of service as long as they retain the package. Any Carrier's customer who discontinues the uSelectSM3 package prior to the required 12-month commitment will forfeit any remaining credits. Previous credits will not be charged back to the Carrier's customer if they disconnect their uSelectSM3 package prior to the required 12-month commitment. This discount cannot be combined with any other uSelectSM3 offer unless specified elsewhere in this tariff.

Carrier's customers who take this discount and later wish to upgrade to a uSelectSM6, a 2-Line uSelectSM6 or a 2-Line uSelectSM3 package, may do so, and will continue to receive the remaining benefits of this offer.

71/ The uSelectSM3 package will not be provided to new Carriers on and after January 1, 2008. A Carrier with a uSelectSM3 package on file on or prior to January 1, 2008, may continue to receive service under such arrangement provided, however, that Carrier may not extend, renew, or otherwise lengthen the term of such arrangement.

Pursuant to ILL. C.C. Docket No. 08-0249, dated June 25, 2008.

ATT TN IW-14-0029 Effective: June 25, 2014

21. uSelectSM6^{/1/} (cont'd)

D. Prices

The rates specified for uSelect6 and 2-Line uSelect6 are as follows:

Description	Monthly Rate
Main or Primary Line Only /PGO4L/	
uSelect6, Access Area A uSelect6, Access Area B uSelect6, Access Area C	\$ 29.02 29.96 30.38
Main or Primary Line and Additional Line /PGOF6/	
2-Line uSelect6, Access Area A 2-Line uSelect6, Access Area B 2-Line uSelect6, Access Area C MSA 1 2-Line uSelect6, Access Area C Other MSAs	37.59 41.71 42.38 43.69(I)

E. References

For references, see Illinois Guidebook, Part 20, Section 7.

ATT TN IW-14-0029 Effective: June 25, 2014

^{71/} The uSelectSM6 package will not be provided to new Carriers on and after January 1, 2008. A Carrier with a uSelectSM6 package on file on or prior to January 1, 2008, may continue to receive service under such arrangement provided, however, that Carrier may not extend, renew, or otherwise lengthen the term of such arrangement.